ISDA® Safe, Efficient Markets

ISDA Teams Up with Imperial College Business School For Executive Education

NEW YORK, September 21, 2022 – The International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc. (ISDA) has joined forces with Imperial College Business School to deliver targeted executive education programs to ISDA members.

The programs are designed to help executives at all levels develop new expertise and leadership skills in topics such as risk management, digital transformation and sustainability, and are led by Imperial's faculty of academics and senior industry practitioners. Members can choose to learn virtually or at Imperial's campus in London.

"We're delighted to announce this collaboration with Imperial College Business School. Derivatives markets are changing rapidly, and use of new technologies and the move towards net zero are transforming how market participants operate. These targeted executive education programs will equip attendees with the skills and expertise to be at the leading edge of this change, enabling them to help their organizations navigate the evolving landscape safely and efficiently," said Scott O'Malia, ISDA's Chief Executive.

"We are incredibly excited to be working with ISDA to continue to attract the brightest minds from around the globe to our executive education programs. Through this collaboration, ISDA members will have the opportunity to apply the expertise of some of the world's brightest minds to their work challenges and earn a certificate from Europe's only university at the intersection of science, technology and business. We look forward to welcoming ISDA members to the Imperial community," said David Brown, Director of Executive Education at Imperial College Business School.

ISDA will start making Imperial's executive education courses available to its members during the fourth quarter of 2022. The in-depth multi-day/week programs are available on campus in London or via live interactive virtual learning.

ISDA will continue to run its own training courses on legal and policy issues. More information on ISDA events is <u>available here</u>.

For Press Queries, Please Contact:

Nick Sawyer, ISDA London, +44 20 3808 9740, <u>nsawyer@isda.org</u> Lauren Springer, ISDA New York, +1 212 901 6019, <u>ldobbs@isda.org</u> Joel Clark, ISDA London, +44 20 3808 9760, <u>jclark@isda.org</u> Christopher Faimali, ISDA London, +44 20 3808 9736, <u>cfaimali@isda.org</u> Nikki Lu, ISDA Hong Kong, +852 2200 5901, <u>nlu@isda.org</u>

About ISDA

Since 1985, ISDA has worked to make the global derivatives markets safer and more efficient. Today, ISDA has over 990 member institutions from 78 countries. These members comprise a broad range of derivatives market participants, including corporations, investment managers, government and supranational entities, insurance companies, energy and commodities firms, and international and regional banks. In addition to market participants, members also include key components of the derivatives market infrastructure, such as exchanges, intermediaries, clearing houses and repositories, as well as law firms, accounting firms and other service providers. Information about ISDA and its activities is available on the Association's website: www.isda.org. Follow us on Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook and YouTube.

ISDA® is a registered trademark of the International Swaps and Derivatives Association, Inc.

About Imperial College London

Imperial College London is one of the world's leading universities. The College's 20,000 students and 8,000 staff are working to solve the biggest challenges in science, medicine, engineering and business.

Imperial is University of the Year 2022 in the Times and Sunday Times Good University Guide. It is the world's fifth most international university, according to Times Higher Education, with academic ties to more than 150 countries. Reuters named the College as the UK's most innovative university because of its exceptional entrepreneurial culture and ties to industry.

Imperial has a greater proportion of world-leading research than any other UK university, according to the Research Excellence Framework (REF). Imperial ranks first in the UK for research outputs, first in the UK for research environment, and first for research impact among Russell Group universities. www.imperial.ac.uk/